
January 24, 2026 NAKAYAMA 4R 

NAKAYAMA
4

Post Time

 11:25
4R 
MIX DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:11,280,000 Yen

1800m, Dirt Added Money (1000Yen)    5,900   2,400   1,500     890     590

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)    5,900   2,400   1,500     890     590

Bk

No

Hs

No

CPU
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Dirt 1800m
Dirt 1400m
Dirt 1600m
Dirt 1700m
Dirt 2000m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Chrysoberyl C3 47 1,990,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.2 1800 0.0.0.2 Jan 5/26 43 1NAKAYAMA2 Dec 20/25 43 5NAKAYAMA5

Crimson Leaf(JPN) Naota Uezato TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
54.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 4th /12 No. 5 Fav. 5 4th /13 No. 5 Fav.13

1 1 Wine Red Rose Bay Shizuya Kato NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 458 -2 N Uezato 54.0 460     N Uezato 53.0                               
(Gold Allure) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Good 1:56.9 1800m Dirt Stand 1:56.0          

Chiyoda Farm Shizunai Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.2 ---- 4-- 4------ 5-5-4 40.2F 37.2-39.5 6-6-4 39.1F 37.4-39.2
Takahiro Iida <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 0 Cafe la Gemme(JPN)(1.0) Gold Blaze(JPN)(0.8)
Le Vent Se Leve C3 41 NAKD 0.0.0.2 1800 0.0.0.2 Jan 5/26 38 1NAKAYAMA2 Dec 13/25 30 5NAKAYAMA3 Nov 23/25 42 5TOKYO5

Santa Peer(JPN) Daichi Shibata TKOD 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
57.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 7th /12 No.12 Fav.12 12th /16 No.16 Fav.10 8th /15 No.10 Fav.11

2 2 Dream Ballade Dark Bay Masaki Matsuyama NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 452 -4 D Shibata 57.0 456 -2 D Shibata 56.0 458     D Shibata 56.0                     
(Symboli Kris S) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Good 1:58.4 1800m Dirt Stand 1:58.8 1600m Dirt Stand 1:40.5       

Taihei Stud Farm Co. Ltd Total 0.0.0.3 ALLD 0.0.0.3 ---- 7----12---- 9-8-7 41.4F 37.2-39.5 8-6-6 41.3F 38.6-39.1 7-7 38.0F 36.3-37.2
Hisamitsu Inoue <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 2 Cafe la Gemme(JPN)(2.5) Ganda(JPN)(2.7) Fulmine Blu(USA)(1.7)
Silver State C3 40 840,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.1 Dec 27/25 36 5NAKAYAMA7 Oct 26/25 41 4TOKYO9

Take on Me(JPN) Yoshitomi Shibata TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
57.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 4th /16 No.15 Fav. 8 8th /16 No.10 Fav. 6

2 3 Chiri Tsubaki Dark Bay Takahiro Mizuno NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 498 +2 Y Shibata 56.0 496     Y Shibata 56.0                               
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Good 1:55.4 1800m Turf Good 1:50.4          

Kineusu Bokujo Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ------ 4-------- 2-2-1 39.3F 37.8-38.5 2-2-1 35.2F 37.8-34.4
Shigeo Nomura <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.1 3 W 0 0 0 0 Passage Peak(JPN)(0.8) Valles Marineris(J(0.8)
Declaration of War C3 43 1,100,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.1 Dec 28/25 42 5NAKAYAMA8

Geostrategy(JPN) Keita Tosaki TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
57.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 4th /16 No. 6 Fav. 4

3 4 Moere History Bay Koji Maki NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 504     K Tosaki 56.0                                         
(War Front) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:58.3             

Shizunai Fujikawa Bokujo Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ------ 4-------- 4-3-3 41.1F 38.2-38.7
Yukio Mizukami <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 3 W 0 0 0 0 Krautrock(JPN)(2.6)
Orfevre C3 36 NAKD 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.1 Jan 11/26 34 1NAKAYAMA4

Kyoei Art(JPN) Yusuke Hara TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
57.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 13th /16 No. 1 Fav.12

3 5 Niigatta Mail Bay Koji Kayano NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 540     Y Hara 57.0                                         
(Stay Gold) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:59.9             

Shimokobe Training Center Inc. Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.1 --13------------ 13-14-12 40.9F 37.3-38.5
Haruo Tanaka <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 0 0 S C Victoria(JPN)(4.0)
Orfevre C3 36 NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Nov 9/25 37 5TOKYO2

Iberis Amara(JPN) Kiwamu Ogino TKOD 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
57.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 11th /15 No. 4 Fav. 9

4 6 Iberis Leaf Chestnut Fumimasa Takahashi NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 428     M Iwata 56.0                                         
(Stay Gold) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1600m Dirt Good 1:41.7             

Northern Farm Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ---------------- 10-11 38.8F 35.8-37.2
Sunday Racing Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Peace Sign(JPN)(2.7)
Danon Premium C3 41 NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Jan 5/26 36 1NAKAYAMA2 Nov 23/25 42 5TOKYO5

Ready to Rumble(JPN)
Takuya Kowata TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
57.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 18th /18 No.11 Fav.14 9th /11 No. 2 Fav.10

4 7 Dice Tosho Dark Bay Ryo Takei NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 558 +4 F Ishigami 54.0 554     F Ishigami 53.0                               
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:04.3 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.9          

Akita Ikusei Bokujo Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ----18---------- 5-5-9 38.9F 35.5-36.1 10-8-8 34.1F 37.4-34.2
Shinichi Koga <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.2 2 W 0 0 0 0 Immortalis(JPN)(3.2) Noble Savage(JPN)(0.8)
Cheval Grand C3 50 4,800,000 Yen NAKD 0.1.1.0 1800 0.1.1.0 Jan 4/26 48 1NAKAYAMA1 Dec 6/25 44 5NAKAYAMA1 Nov 9/25 46 5TOKYO2

Kashima Raifu(JPN) Masami Matsuoka TKOD 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
57.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 3rd /12 No. 5 Fav. 2 2nd /16 No. 9 Fav. 5 4th /15 No. 8 Fav.10

5 8 3 Kashima Samidare Chestnut Shinichi Ito NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 470 +2 M Matsuoka 57.0 468 -4 M Matsuoka 56.0 472     M Matsuoka 56.0                     
(Heart's Cry) Four Seasons 0.1.1.0 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Good 1:56.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.9 1600m Dirt Good 1:39.6       

Adachi Bokujo Total 0.1.1.1 ALLD 0.1.1.1 ---- 3------ 2-- 8-6-5 41.0F 36.5-40.7 12-7-7 37.9F 37.0-38.7 9-9 37.0F 35.8-37.2
Kazuhisa Matsuura <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 0 Satono Richard(JPN(0.8) Shonan Pathos(JPN)(0.3) Peace Sign(JPN)(0.6)
Moanin C3 37 NAKD 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.1 Jan 11/26 35 1NAKAYAMA4

Moretsu(JPN) Kazuma Harada TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
57.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 11th /16 No. 5 Fav.14

5 9 Ti Voglio Bene Chestnut Toshihiro Ebina NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 470     K Harada 57.0                                         
(Henny Hughes) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:59.6             

Naito Bokujo Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.1 --11------------ 12-10-10 41.4F 37.3-38.5
Yoshie Naito <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 0 0 S C Victoria(JPN)(3.7)
New Year's Day C3 43 7,160,000 Yen NAKD 0.1.1.0 1800 0.1.1.0 Dec 27/25 39 5NAKAYAMA7 Dec 13/25 39 5NAKAYAMA3 Oct 25/25 42 4TOKYO8 Oct 5/25 47 4TOKYO2

Win Beginning(JPN) Rachel King TKOD 0.1.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
57.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.1.0.1 2nd /16 No. 7 Fav. 1 3rd /16 No.13 Fav. 3 5th /15 No. 1 Fav. 3 2nd /16 No.13 Fav. 2

6 10 1 Kineo Dancer Dark Bay Hiroyuki Uehara NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 508 +6 T Marquand 56.0 502 -4 T Marquand 56.0 506 +10 D Sasaki 56.0 496     D Sasaki 56.0           
(Street Cry) BL Four Seasons 0.1.1.0 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Good 1:54.7 1800m Dirt Stand 1:56.4 1600m Dirt Good 1:39.3 1600m Dirt Stand 1:40.5    

Hirota Bokujo Total 0.2.1.1 ALLD 0.2.1.1 ------ 2-- 3---- 5-4-3 38.3F 37.8-38.5 9-9-7 38.4F 38.0-38.6 2-2 37.5F 36.2-36.4 4-3 36.4F 37.0-36.6
Win Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 3 W 0 0 0 0 Passage Peak(JPN)(0.1) Itterasshai(JPN)(0.9) Keiai Agito(JPN)(1.2) Game Calendar(JPN)(0.0)
Pyro C3 44 2,500,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Nov 1/25 43 4TOKYO10 Oct 11/25 44 4TOKYO3

Fiery Beat(JPN) Takuya Ono TKOD 0.0.1.1 1400 0.0.0.1 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
57.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.1.0 3rd /16 No. 7 Fav. 8 4th /16 No. 8 Fav. 8

6 11 4 Chachacha Bay Shintaro Suzuki NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 446 -2 T Ono 56.0 448     T Ono 56.0                               
(Pulpit) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.1.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1600m Dirt Slopp 1:36.6 1400m Dirt Good 1:28.1          

Darley Japan Farm Total 0.0.1.1 ALLD 0.0.1.1 ---------------- 13-10 36.5F 34.6-37.3 14-15 36.5F 36.2-37.0
Godolphin <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Arcadia Cafe(USA)(0.6) Wicked Pickett(JPN(2.7)
Le Vent Se Leve C3 50 980,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.1 Jan 11/26 48 1NAKAYAMA4

Success Gold(JPN) Hironobu Tanabe TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
57.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 4th /16 No. 6 Fav. 6

7 12 5 Admire Marilyn Chestnut Takashi Kubota NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 484     H Tanabe 57.0                                         
(Symboli Kris S) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:56.5             

Yamada Stud Farm Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.1 -- 4------------ 7-4-2 38.7F 37.3-38.5
Takashima Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 0 0 S C Victoria(JPN)(0.6)
Satono Diamond C3 41 3,600,000 Yen NAKD 0.1.0.1 1800 0.1.1.1 Dec 27/25 29 5NAKAYAMA7 Sep 14/25 48 4NAKAYAMA4 Aug 30/25 38 3NIIGATA3 Jun 8/25 36 3TOKYO2

Kosoku le Lien(JPN)
Daisuke Sasaki TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
57.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 9th /16 No.14 Fav. 3 2nd /11 No.10 Fav. 4 3rd /15 No.15 Fav. 9 9th /10 No. 9 Fav.10

7 13 Fashion Street Bay Yoshinori Muto NIGD 0.0.1.0 1700 0.0.0.0 474 +10 M Muto 56.0 464 +2 M Muto 55.0 462 +4 M Muto 55.0 458     M Muto 55.0           
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Good 1:57.5 1800m Dirt Good 1:55.1 1800m Dirt Stand 1:57.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:49.8    

Sakurai Bokujo Total 0.1.1.2 ALLD 0.1.1.1 ------ 9-------- 1-1-3 41.4F 37.8-38.5 1-1-1 39.9F 36.9-38.6 4-3-2 40.0F 37.0-38.9 3-5-5 37.1F 35.4-34.8
Akio Nozaki <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.1 3 W 0 0 0 0 Passage Peak(JPN)(2.9) Wonder Dean(JPN)(1.3) Fireman(JPN)(1.3) Danon History(JPN)(3.0)
Real Impact C3 41 1,660,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.1 Dec 6/25 38 5NAKAYAMA1 Oct 12/25 24 4TOKYO4 Sep 27/25 41 4NAKAYAMA8 Aug 3/25 43 2NIIGATA4

Emirp(JPN) Hiroyuki Uchida TKOD 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
57.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 7th /16 No.10 Fav. 9 15th /15 No. 9 Fav. 5 5th /16 No. 4 Fav. 4 4th /13 No. 2 Fav. 7

8 14 Testa O Croce Bay Takafumi Aoki NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 484 -6 H Uchida 56.0 490 +4 Y Hara 56.0 486 +4 Y Hara 55.0 482     Y Hara 55.0           
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:56.1 1600m Dirt Stand 1:45.3 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.5 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.6    

Shiraoi Farm Shadai Corporation .. Total 0.0.0.4 ALLD 0.0.0.2 ------------ 7-- 13-10-7 38.8F 37.0-38.7 1-1 44.5F 35.2-37.9 5-4-4 35.1F 35.0-34.8 1-1 34.5F 35.9-33.8
Shadai Race Horse Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.2 6 W 0 0 0 0 Shonan Pathos(JPN)(1.5) Thunder Wind(JPN)(6.6) White Dragon(JPN)(0.6) Promesa al Mundo(J(0.7)
Nadal C3 49 1,340,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.2 1800 0.0.0.2 Jan 4/26 47 1NAKAYAMA1 Dec 20/25 42 5NAKAYAMA5

Koios Tesoro(JPN) Akira Sugawara TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
57.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 5th /12 No. 4 Fav. 5 5th /13 No. 8 Fav. 6

8 15 2 Quantum Miss Dark Bay Noboru Takagi NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 522 -4 A Sugawara 57.0 526     A Sugawara 56.0                               
(Blame) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Good 1:56.1 1800m Dirt Stand 1:56.6          

Tabata Bokujo Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.2 ---- 5-- 5------ 1-1-1 41.6F 36.5-40.7 10-7-9 39.3F 37.4-39.2
Ryotokuji Kenji Holdings Co. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 0 Satono Richard(JPN(0.9) Gold Blaze(JPN)(1.4)

NAKAYAMA Dirt 1800m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.01.22～2026.01.21）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Le Vent Se Leve  94  16  12  13  53 0.170 0.298
 2 Hokko Tarumae 124  12  12   8  92 0.097 0.194
 3 Drefong 157  10  16  16 115 0.064 0.166
 4 Nadal  53  10   6   7  30 0.189 0.302
 5 New Years Day  67   9   3   6  49 0.134 0.179
 6 Rey de Oro  44   9   2   1  32 0.205 0.250
 7 Leontes  74   8   4   9  53 0.108 0.162
 8 Sinister Minister  93   7   8   5  73 0.075 0.161
 9 Real Impact  61   7   8   2  44 0.115 0.246
10 Lord Kanaloa  57   7   4   2  44 0.123 0.193
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January 24, 2026 NAKAYAMA 4R  MIX DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:11,280,000 Yen 1800m, Dirt


